

4 CS 567/23

**RAJINDER SINGH @ RAJA Vs. SUNITA SHARMA AND
ORS**

04.11.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Defendant no.2 in person.

Replication is stated to have been already filed by the plaintiff on 03.02.2024.

At this stage, both the parties submit that there are chances of settlement and request for sending the present matter to the Mediation.

Accordingly, the parties are referred to be present before the Mediation Centre for **06.11.2025 at 02.00 pm**.

Put up before this Court for report of settlement, if any/ further proceedings on **12.02.2026**.

**(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 04.11.2025**