

AFSAR ALI Vs. AKHTARI AND ORS.**15.11.2025**

Present: Sh. Vivekanand Rana, Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff.
Sh. Aamir, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the Defendant
no.2 through VC.
None for other defendants.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the Plaintiff seeks some time to file fresh vakalatnama on behalf of plaintiff and to inspect the court file on the ground that he has been recently engaged.

Put up for further proceedings on **23.03.2026**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 15.11.2025