

1 CS 567/23

**RAJINDER SINGH @ RAJA Vs. SUNITA SHARMA AND
ORS**

12.02.2026

Present: None for the plaintiff.
Son of the defendant no.1 (through VC).

Matter is stated to have been settled between the parties in the Mediation Centre, KKD Courts, Delhi on 23.12.2025.

Both the parties are directed to appear in person on NDOH.

Put up for recording of statement of the parties on 27.04.2026.

**(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 12.02.2026**