

6 CS 567/23

**RAJINDER SINGH @ RAJA Vs. SUNITA SHARMA AND
ORS.**

27.04.2026

Present: None.

Perusal of record shows that no one has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff on 12.02.2026 and today also, no one has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff despite several calls.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is given to the plaintiff to appear and pursue the present matter, failing which the same shall be dismissed for non-prosecution.

Put up for further proceedings on **01.06.2026**.

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 27.04.2026